

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon ..Petitioner
Versus
Sukhwani Campus Cooperative
Housing Society Federation Limited and others ..Respondents

Mr. D. S. Patil for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.
DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2017

PC.

1 Leave to amend is granted so as to lay a challenge to the conveyance which is executed in favour of the Respondent No.1 society. Amendment to be carried out within one week from date. List the Petition for admission on 16.03.2017.

[R.M.SAVANT, J]