

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon Through Shri .....Petitioner  
Gurumukh Sukhwani

V/S

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing Society ....Respondent  
Federation Ltd. Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari  
And Ors

Mr. B.G. Ligade, i/b. Mr. Drupad Sopan Patil, for Petitioner.  
Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP, for R.No.4.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J**

**DATE : 10th March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. Mentioned for extension of time to carry out the amendment.

Time to carry out amendment granted earlier vide order dated 23rd February 2017, is extended by one week from the date, i.e. on or before 17th March 2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**