

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10357 OF 2016**

[M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon v Sukhwani Campus CHS Federation Ltd.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b. D.S. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.C.D. Mali, AGP, for Respondent No.4-State.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 29/11/2018

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr.G.S. Godbole, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Avinash Avhad, learned Counsel for respondent No.1 and Mr.C.D.Mali, learned A.G.P. for respondent No.4-State.

2. Mr. Godbole states that on or before 30.11.2018, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the petitioner, the petitioner will give proposal to Mr. Avhad for amicable settlement of the proceedings out of Court.

3. Mr. Avhad seeks one week's time to consider the proposal to be furnished by the petitioner.

4. In view thereof, stand over to **6.12.2018**, to be listed in the Supplementary Board.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)