

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon Through ShriPetitioner
Gurumukh Sukhwani

V/S

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing SocietyRespondent
Federation Ltd. Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari
And Ors

Mr.Drupad Sopan Patil For Petitioner

Mr. C. D. Mali, A.G.P.for R.no. 4

Mr.Avinash Bhaskar Avhad for R.no. 1

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 6th December, 2018

P.C. :

By consent, matter to be placed after vacation i.e. 07/01/2019
for the caption of settlement.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)