

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon

....Petitioner

V/s.

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing
Society Federation Limited, Pune & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for the petitioner.

Mr. Avinash Avhad for respondent no.1.

Mr. C.D. Mali, AGP for respondent no.4.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 07th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C.:

. The learned counsels for the respective parties submits that despite their best efforts, they were unable to settle the matter amicably. Hence, place the petition for 'admission' on 04th February, 2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)