

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s.Sukhwani Buildcon .. Petitioner
Vs.
Sukhwani Campus Co-operative
Housing Society Federation Limited and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.G.S.Godbole I/b Mr.Drupad S.Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr.C.D. Mali, AGP for State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : 04th MARCH, 2019

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend so as to annex corrected copy of the order passed by the Competent Authority.

Leave as prayed for is granted. Amendment to be carried out within 2 weeks. List the matter on 01/04/2019.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)