

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon Through ShriPetitioner
Gurumukh Sukhwani

V/S

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing SocietyRespondent
Federation Ltd. Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari
And Ors

None For Petitioner

Ms M S Bane, AGP R.no. 4

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 1st April, 2019

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)