

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon	...	Petitioner
V/s.		
Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing Society Federation Ltd. & Ors.	...	Respondents

Mr.D.S. Patil for Petitioner.
Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 26th June 2019.

P.C. :

1] Stand over to 3rd July 2019.

To be tagged along with Civil Application (Stamp) No.
17904 of 2019.

2] Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]