

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon Through ShriPetitioner
Gurumukh Sukhwani

V/S

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing SocietyRespondent
Federation Ltd. Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari
And Ors

Drupad Sopan Patil For Petitioner
Mr. Avinash Bhaskar Avhad R.no. 1 ,
Smt.V.S.Nimbalkar, AGP for State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 3rd July, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 05/07/2019 a/w Civil Application St.
No.17904/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)