

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016**

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon	...	<b>Petitioner</b>
<b>V/s.</b>		
Sukhwani Campus Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Federation Limited & Ors.	...	<b>Respondents</b>

-----

Mr.D.S. Patil for Petitioner.  
Mr.Mahesh Rawool i/b. Mr.Avinash Avhad for Respondent No.1.  
Ms.Geeta Sonawane, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> August 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1] It is submitted that, the Advocate on record for the respondent No.1 has filed leave note.

In view thereof and at the request of the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> August 2019.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**