

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s.Sukhwani Buildcon	...	Petitioner
V/s.		
Sukhwani Campus Co-Operative Housing Society Federation Ltd. & Ors.	...	Respondents

Mr.D.S. Patil for Petitioner.
Mr.Avinash Avhad for Respondent No.1.
Mr.S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 30th August 2019.

PC. :

1] Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 seeks two weeks time to file reply to the Petition.

At his request, stand over to 24th September 2019.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]