

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon ..Petitioner
vs.
Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing
Society Federation Limited, Pune & Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Mr. B. G. Ligade i/b. Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. G. P. Sonawane, AGP for the Respondent No.4 / State.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 08th JANUARY 2020

P.C.

. Stand over to 12/2/2020.

2. Ad-interim relief, already operating, if any, to continue till next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.