

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon

..Petitioner

Vs.

Sukhwani Campus Co-op.Hsg.Soc.

Federation Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. Avinash Avhad for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State/Respondent No.4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : JANUARY 20, 2023

P.C.:

1. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and after perusing the impugned order, in my opinion, this is a fit case where the parties can sit across to discuss the issues concerning the deemed conveyance and try to bring about an amicable settlement.
2. Stand over to **03 February, 2023**.
3. To be listed under the caption "for Settlement".

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]