

Kiran Kawre

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon ... Petitioner
Through Its Municipal Commissioner

Versus

Sukhwani Campus Co-op. Hsg.Soc. Federation ... Respondents
Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Drupad Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh Rawal i/b Mr. Avinash Avhad for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sachin Kankal AGP for state/Respondent No.4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI, J.
DATED: 17 February 2023

P.C.

- 1.** Stand over to **03 March, 2023**. To be listed under the caption
“For Settlement”.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J)