

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon

..Petitioner

Vs.

Sukhwani Campus Co-op.Hsg.Soc.

Federation Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. Avinash Avhad for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for State/Respondent No.4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : MARCH 03, 2023

P.C.:

1. The parties are inclined to settle the disputes, however, consensus on certain issues are yet to be brought about. Learned counsel for the parties would request the Court to appoint a Mediator who can make an endeavour to resolve the disputes.
2. Accepting the request as made on behalf of the parties, Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Advocate of this Court, is appointed as a Mediator.
3. Parties to approach the learned Mediator on a date which may be mutually fixed by the Mediator.
4. The learned Mediator to inform the parties of his mediation fees.
5. Stand over to **17 March, 2023**. To be listed under the caption "for Settlement".

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]