

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon through Shri
Gurumukh Sukhwani

...Petitioner

Versus

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing
Society Federation Ltd. through Shri Sachin
Chaudhari and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.
Mr. Avinash Avhad, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2023

PC:-

At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties,
stand over to 17th April, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]