

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon ...Petitioner
Versus
Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing
Society Federation Limited and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suyash Sule, i/b Drupad Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.
Mr. Mahesh Rawool, i/b A. B. Avhad, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1 Society submit that negotiations for amicable settlement of the dispute are still underway and the proposals have been exchanged.
3. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 19th June, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]