

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s.Sukhwani Buildcon Through
Shri. Gurumukh Sukhwani

...Petitioner

V/s.

Sukhwani Campus Co-operative
Housing Society Federation Ltd.
Through. Sachin Chaudhari and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Navnitkumar S. Pansare i/by. Mr. Drupad S. Patil, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh V. Rawool i/by. Mr. Avinash Avhad, for Respondent
No.1.

Mr. P.P. Pujari, for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 11 October 2023.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the parties are in the process of settling the disputes. Request for adjournment is made. List the petition on **14 December 2023**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.