

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon through Shri Gurumukh ... Petitioner
Sukhwani

versus

Sukhwani Campus Co-operative Housing Society Respondents
Federation Ltd. Through Sachin Chaudhari and ors.

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar i/b. Mr. Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sahil S. Ghule i/b. A.B.Avhad, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent No.4-State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the contesting respondent makes a joint statement that settlement talks are going on between the parties. To arrive at a settlement sufficient time be granted.

2. Stand over to 30th September, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)