

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10357 OF 2016

M/s.Sukhwani Buildcon, ..... Petitioner  
Thr. Shri.Gurumukh Sukhwani

V/s.

Sukhwani Campus Co. Op. Hsg.So. .... Respondents  
Federation Ltd, Thr. Shri.Sachin Chaudhari  
& Ors.

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2024.10.01  
11:26:36 +0530

-----  
Mr.Rugwed R. Kinkar i/b Mr.Drupad S. Patil, for the Petitioner.  
Mr.S.S. Ghule i/b Mr.A.B. Avhad, for Respondent No.1.  
Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for Respondent No.4-State.

-----  
CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned  
counsel for the Respondent submits that, settlement talks are in  
progress.

2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)