

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon .. Petitioner
Versus
Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing Society
Federation Ltd & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner
 - Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 30, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. It is seen that in the past steps were taken for mediation between the parties. Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Petitioner would submit that he will take appropriate instructions and accordingly apprise the Court about further development and progress of the same on the next adjourned date to enable the Court to consider the present Petition.
3. Stand over to **14th July, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.06.30
15:01:39
+0530