

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10357 OF 2016

M/S Sukhwani Buildcon Through Shri Gurumukh
Sukhwani .. Petitioner

Versus

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing Society
Federation Ltd. Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari and
Ors .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/by Mr. Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Mahesh Rawool, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
 - Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent – State.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 28, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** Both the learned Advocates inform across the bar that parties have reconciled their dispute and are heading for amicable settlement.
- 3.** At the joint request of learned Advocates for parties stand over to **25th August, 2025.**