

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s. Sukhwani Buildcon

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sukhwani Campus Co-operative Housing Society
Federation Ltd & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Suyash Sule i/by Mr. Drupad Patil, Advocates for Petitioner
- Mr. Mahesh Rawool i/by A.B. Avhad, Advocates for Respondent No. 1
- Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent No. 4

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 25, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Both the learned Advocates would inform the Court that parties are attempting reconciliation without prejudice to their rights and contentions. If the parties are doing so, this Court urges the parties to do so and file Consent Terms / Minutes of Order on the next adjourned date.
3. At the joint request of learned Advocates appearing for parties, stand over to **22nd September, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.08.25
18:13:34 +0530