

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016

M/s Sukhwani Buildcon Through ShriPETITIONER
Gurumukh Sukhwani

V/S

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Federation Ltd. Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari
And Ors

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/b Mr. Drupad S. Patil for
Petitioner.

Mr. A.N. Gosavi h/f Mr. A.B. Avhal for Respondent No. 1.

Mrs. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for State-Respondent. No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 21/01/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)