



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2016**

Sukhwani Buildcon Through

Shri Gurumukh Sukhwani. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Sukhwani Campus Cooperative

Housing Society Federation Ltd.

Through Shri Sachin Chaudhari

and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Namit Kumar S. Pansare i/b. Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the
petitioner.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad for the respondents.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the
mediation process is still going on.

2. Stand over to 18th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]